Lincoln County Board of Elections

160 May Avenue Lincolnton, Georgia 360817 Telephone: 706-359-6126 FAX: 706-359-7396

8 March 2022

James H. Allen, Board Chairman Lilvender E. Bolton, Elections Director Gregory B. Zellars, Board Vice Chairman Jandi Matthews, Board Member Cathy Mason-Smith, Board Member Brenda Leopard, Board Member

AGENDA

Special Meeting Wednesday, 9 March 2022 5:00 PM

- 1. Call Meeting to order
- 2. Vote to not consolidate the polling stations in Lincoln County.
- 3. Adjourn

Chairman Allen

Chairman Allen & Board Members